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No.59 16th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.480/1983. 

~etermination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eibogomodi 
Baugia of Uaboe D!strict. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eibogomodi 
Baugia had been determined by the deci§ions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the 
following land(s): 

Lands Committee) to be the owner of the 

District 
PR...r tion 
No. 

Type o't' 
Land 

Name 
Land 

of Gazette 
Notice of Share 
Ownership 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Ewa 

66 
64 

103 
131 
205 

65 

p.l. 
p.l.
c.l. 
p.l. 
c.l. 
p.l. 

Imago 
Ugino 
Marage 
Aemwar 
Autubwure 

Anaoa 

7/57 
7/57 

44/58 
54/67 
34/79 
26/36 

1/4 
1/4 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/3 

G.N.No.481/1983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

a· 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 
~. estate o£ the late Eibogomodi Baugia a :­

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above: 

District No. Name of Land Ben~ iaries Share 

Baiti 66 Imago Emaibwere Jacque1iIle 
"Nona Dawnia E. E. 

1/8
1/8 

Baiti 64 Ugino As for portion 66 p.l. Baiti 

Baiti 103 Marage Emaibwere Jacqueline 
Nona Dawnia E.E. 

1/4
1/4 

Uaboe 131 Aemwar AS for portion 103 c.l. Baiti. 

Ewa 205 . Autubwure -do­



2. 


No.59 	 16th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.481/1983(cont'd). 

Ewa 65 Anaoa 	 Emaibwere Jacqueline 1/6 
Nona Dawnia E.E. 1/6 

Portion 103 c.1. Marage Baiti Rita D. has a right to build a house 
on. 1/4 

Portion 205 c.l. Autubwire Ewa Demauwa D. has a right to build a 
house on. 1/4 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of this estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of 
this Gazette. 

Dated this 6th day of October, 1983. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHARIMAN. 

G.N.No.482/1983. 

C 0 R RIG END U M 

1. Under the estate and beneficiaries determination of the 
Eibaegia Kingrae, in G.G.No.24/l978, G.N.No.11l/1978. 

late 

On Page 6. 

Delete: 

Insert: 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

60 

60 

p.1. 

p.1. 

Oquore 

Oquore 

30/75 

30/75 

1/2160 

1/10800 

On Page 9'. 

Delete: Uaboe 60 Oquore Johannes A. Agodi 
Agaram G.Agodi 
Thomas M.Agodi 
Came1ia Agodi 

1/8640 
1/8640 Q, 
1/8640 ~ 
1/8640 ' 

Insert: Uaboe 60 Oquore Johannes A.Agodi 
Agaram G.Agodi 
Thomas M.Agodi 
Came1ia Agodi 

(dec'd) 1/43201 i 

1/4320 1 

1/4320(1 
1/4320(1 

2. Under the estate and beneficiaries determination of the 
Johannes A.Agodi, in G.G.No.51/1983, G.N.No.424/1983. 

late 

On 

Delete: 

Insert: 

Uaboe 

Uaboe 

60 

60 

p.1. 

p.1. 

Oquore 

Oquore 

67/79 

67/79 

1/800 

1/8640 

Delete: Uaboe 60 Oquore Agaram G. Agodi 1/5400 
Thomas M. Agodi 1/5400 
Came1ia Agodi 1/5400 
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G.N. No. 482/19831cont'd) 

Insert: Uaboe 60 Oquore 	 Agaram G. Agodi 1/25920 
Thomas M. Agodi 1/25920 
Camelia Agodi 1/25920 

3. Under the estate and beneficiary's determination of the late 

Eidogodage Bugaiyo, in G.N.No.39/1983, G.N.No.323/1983. 


• 

On page 3. 


Delete: Denigomodu 88 p.l. Urbi 71/80 118 


Insert: Denigomodu 88 p.l. Uroi 66/82 5132 


On Page 4. 


" elete: Denigomodu 88 Uroi Baituku S. Togoran 1/8 


Insert: Denigomodu 88 Uroi Baituku S. Togoran 5/32 


4. In G.£.~o.34/1983, G.N.No.297/1983', under the estate determination 
of the late Eidienubwit A, 

On Page 5. 

Delete: Baiti 207 ,c .1..' .Urra 	 33/80 1/18 (LTO) 

Insert: Baiti 207 p.l. Urra 33/80 1/18 (LTO) 


Delete: Nibok 224 c.l. Ganaquo 8/64 1/12 


Insert: Nibok 224 c .l. Ganaquo 8/64 1/12 (LTO) 


5. In G.No. 43/1983, G~N.NO. 364/1983, under the beneficiaries 

determination of the late Johnny Hedmon, 


,On Page 5. 


16elete: 	 Anabar 12 Ebeti A,s for port. 148 ci Anabar 

Insert: Baiti 12 Ebeti As for port. 148 c1 Anabar. 

6. Regarding the land transfer by Eibaeoda S. published in G.G.No.31/1963, 
G.N.No. 230/1963, on page 6. 

Delete: Portion No. 47 


Insert: Portion No. 42 


J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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G.N.No. 483/1983 

ADD END U M 

. " 

1. Under the beneficiaries determination of the estate of the late 
Temeroutsi K, in G.G.No. 43/1983, G.N:NO.J 3.?Ji/1983, on page 7, 

ADD : Boe 34 . EideraidiE. Itsimaera 
D~gaganeq.o· pube 
Goded Keitsito 
Eidanogoneida Demauna 
Susan E. Matirik 
James P.S. Matirik 
Orlando M,atirik 
Raidi Matirik 

•• 1 • •

pub1a S. Mat1r1k 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 

J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 


